



## City of Birmingham Mayor's Office Division of Youth Services Launches the 2022 FOX 6 Kids & Jobs



The City of Birmingham Mayor's Office Division of Youth Services (DYS), in partnership with WBRC FOX 6, launches the 2022 Kids & Jobs program. This summer, DYS and FOX 6 will put hundreds of Birmingham youth to work through this program. Kids & Jobs is designed to help cultivate the professional development necessary for youth and young adults to become an integral part of the workforce.

## Components:

## > EXPOSURE (14 & 15 Year-Old)

Participating students will receive first-time exposure to the workplace. The Exposure component of the Kids & Jobs program gives deserving Birmingham youth, who might otherwise not be given the chance, an opportunity to experience the workplace for the first time.

## > FUTURE EXECUTIVE (16-24 Year-Old)

The Future Executive component provides high school and college students ages 16 - 24 with an introduction to the workforce and a chance to explore one of the various professions offered.

Applications are now available at <a href="https://www.bhamyouthfirst.org/">https://www.bhamyouthfirst.org/</a> and <a href="https://www.bhamyouthfirst.org/">www.wbrc.com</a>.

Students who qualify for the program are provided with valuable work experience and our Program Partners gain much needed summer assistance. Exposure and Future Executive employees will work a minimum of five hours per day, over a four-week period. If you would like to be a **2022 Program Partner**, please visit <a href="https://www.bhamyouthfirst.org/">https://www.bhamyouthfirst.org/</a> and complete the 2022 Program Partner Application.

Applicants must live in the city of Birmingham to participate in Kids & Jobs program. For more information about the Kids & Jobs program, contact DYS at (205) 320-0879.